OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA ORDER

No. KW 6/3-2019 ME (5)

Dated, Panchkula, the 13.02.2020

The following officials are hereby transferred with immediate effect as under:-

Sr No.	Name of Official	Designation	Transferred From	Transferred with post to
1.	Sh. Gori Shankar	Tabla Player	Govt. College for Women, Rohtak	Govt. College, Chhachhrauli, (Y/Nagar)
2.	Sh. Prashant	Tabla Player	Govt. College for Women, Rohtak	Govt. College, Ambala Cantt.
3.	Sh. Manohar Lal	Tabla Player	Govt. College, Dabwali (Sirsa)	Govt. College for Women, Sirsa

Note: No TA/DA is admissible.

4

AJIT BALAJI JOSHI DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA.

Endst. No. Even

Dated Panchkula, the 18-02-2020

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Principals, Govt. College for Women, Rohtak and Govt. College, Dabwali (Sirsa). They are requested to send the relieving reports of the concerned officials immediately.
- 2. Principals Govt. College, Chhachhrauli, (Yamuna Nagar), Govt. College, Ambala Cantt. and Govt. College for Women, Sirsa. They are requested to send the joining reports of the concerned officials immediately.
- 3. Officials concerned.
- 4. PS/DGHE.

5 Incharge webportal.

Deputy Director ME

for Director General Higher Education,

Haryana, Panchkula